



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 29432 of 2025

Virendra Prasad Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Through Addition Chief Secretary And
5 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Vinayak Mithal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed by State is taken on record.
2. Sri Vinayak Mithal, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Vijay Kumar, learned AGA for the State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. List this case on 15.10.2025 along with connected matter in **top ten cases** in the category of daily cause list.

September 18, 2025

KK Patel

(Sameer Jain,J.)