



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 29432 of 2025

Virendra Prasad Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Through Addition Chief Secretary
And 5 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Vinayak Mithal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Rishabh Agrawal, Advocate holding brief of Sri Vinayak Mitthal, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Shatrughna Yadav, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. At the very outset, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant submits, however, earlier time was given to file rejoinder affidavit but unfortunately, he could not file rejoinder affidavit. He prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List this case again on 14.11.2025 amongst top ten cases along with connected matter.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

October 15, 2025
S.A.