



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 29432 of 2025

Virendra Prasad Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Through Addition Chief Secretary
And 5 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Vinayak Mithal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Rishabh Agarwal, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri Vinayak Mithal, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Shatrughan Yadav, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant submits that due to some personal reason, Sri Vinayak Mithal, learned counsel for the applicant could not attend the Court today, therefore, some other date may be fixed in the matter.

3. Therefore, at the request of learned counsel for the applicant, the case is passed over.

4. List again on 05.01.2026 in top 10 cases along with connected matter.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

November 20, 2025

Mini